SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Z;s';* vk :ﬂc ;ﬁ%-;-c.ﬂ < vS., [l :t\cz{‘-f-lf Lt g F%?fi'?i“f .
NO._/03~cf ED NO. /§6-04 JD DATETIMEOF SALE.» - ‘5. OY30
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEE. $/ SO, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § bl

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
$ z ‘_-Z( ;00

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERI¥F’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ Syoo
NOTARY § [O0 _
TOTAL *## ks sk sesnnsdoteddnndhrn g -‘)Eﬂ’—/ﬁﬁ
WEB POSTING SISQQOM
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /45,00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL #### sk sssoksshhhhhnsdsd § /A, 00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ A0 o
TOTAL s ok e sk ok e o e s st e o ookl e s ook e K § 4 )
REAL ESTATE TAXES: /
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 _  $_ /[~
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20§ NS00 o
TOTAL *%kkskdrstkekesionkirss § 0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 si4el 7]
WATER 20§ o
TOTAL gegesieodeokok ok g sk A sk ke ok ek e sl ook ke $ [’4{‘3/)‘7/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /7860
MISC. $

$
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TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Evile ot }}ﬂwﬁ'ﬁcq vs_ jlia {Sqr»{,-} fl}),)ﬁf

NO._ jo%-of ED NO. /SE-04 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_S=d. & 2930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §  T5a, )
!
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 5 STLY

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g s
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): M/%
%%fv Law Pland -

TOTAL DUE: Y
LESS DEPOSIT: § S0
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g jl EY /




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 215.568-0500
g%}%lsgnslgg gﬁggﬂm* FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399 215-568-1141 FAX
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRAINE DOYLE#**
AT AN ETE
,,ADMIT%;,_]},,‘J{T;T{EE FREDDIE MAC
M S PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
November 2, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Bank of America, N.A.

ve.
Margaret Loulise Folta
Property: 1200 First Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P., No.: 2006-CV-156-MF
Sheriff’'s Sale Date: October 25, 2006

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of Federal National Mortgage
Asgsociation, 1900 Market Street Suite 800 Philadelphia, PA. 19103.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,541.85 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previousg deposit of
$1,500.00. Alsc enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank yvou in advance for vour kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
s f_:‘__;/,_,___%ﬁ"\»-___m
Ed Morrison SR

Legal Assistant

Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH COF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURS, PA 17128-0503

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | soteToxpaid
STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Numioer
Poge Numbar

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recordad

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from

tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. 1f more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Udren Law Offices, P.C. Area Code (856) 482-6900

Streot Addrass City State Zip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill NJ 08003
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Dacument

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Federal National Mortgage Association

Sheriff of Columbia County

Shreat Address Street Address

P.O. Box 380 1900 Market Street Suite 800

Cify State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburgh PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103

L PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

1200 First Avenue Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick 04D-08-288

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Considaration

2. Othar Considerction

3. Total Considerction

$2,982.21 +0 = $2,982.21
4. Country Assessed Value 5. Common Level Rafion Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$329,408.00 x 3.47 = $136,745.76

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Ameunt of Exermplion Claimed

100%

1. Percentage of interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or interstate succession

Transfer fo Industial Developmant Agency

NOOX LiooO O

therefore tax exempt

{Name of Becadent

(Estale File Numben

Transfer to a frust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficicries.)
Transfer between principal ond agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transkers o the Commonwexaith, the United States and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condermndtion, or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or In lisu of condemnciion, attach copy of resoiwtion )

Transfer fram morgagor to @ holder of o morgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200313062 , page Number

Cornreclive or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed belng conected or confirmned.)
Statutory corporate consoligation, merger or division. (Attach copy of aricles.}
Other (Please explain exemplion claimed, if other than listed above.) Transfer from sheriff to a government agency

Under penalties of law, 1 declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the bhest of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

Sigr%u_gg of Cotrespondent or Responsible Party

[ -
S d '?-—; 1 L
([“1\__ e ,{,TL e

{/ ///\} (/C (

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 715-568-0500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF™*= FAX: B56 . 669 . 5399
HEID R, SPIVARR**
MARISA JOY COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE**

. MINATO*#**
ALANAC MINATC FREDDIE MAC
v PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED CQUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
October 20, 2006

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomgburg, PA 17815

I

Re: Bank of America, N.A.
VE.
Margaret Loulise Folta
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF

Gentlemen:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed for
filing please find Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.

a copy to be time stamped and returned in
ressed stamped envelope.

I have enclosed an e
the enclosed self-a

Youlr agsivtance in/this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sin ly \yours,

'\

Mark\ J. Udren, Esquire

UDREN" LLAW OFFICES, P.C.
‘ab

Enclosures

cc:  Columbia County Sheriff's Cffice
P.C. Box 380
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815



UDREN LAW CFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-665-5400

Bank cf America, N.A. { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite ! CIVIL DIVISION
200 ! Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :
Plaintiff :
v. :

Margaret Loulse Folta :
1200 First Avenue, #B INO. 2006-CV-156-MF
Berwick, PA 18603 i

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 31298.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date (s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt,
which was signed for by Defendant{s) on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B",.

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then procf of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

211 Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

Thig Affidavit is made subject to the penalties \of .G.8. on 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities

Dated: October 20, 2006 UDREN LAW\ORFI
BY :

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 { CIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 { Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Margaret Louilise Folta i
1200 First Avenue, #B i NO. 2006-CV-156-MF
Berwick, PA 18603 i

Defendant ()

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

Bank of America, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1200 First
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Margaret Louise Folta 1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and addrxess of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scold:
Name Address

Bank of America 1400 Best Plaza Drive, Ste 101
Richmond, VA 23227

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
cof record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Nams Address
Berwick Area Joint Sewer 1108 Freas Avenue
Autherity Berwlick, PA 18603

&. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the preoperty and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O Box 380, Blcocomshurg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0 Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of P4, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Rewvenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
hag knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/0Occupants 1200 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best cof my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein e made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4 j
unsworn falgification to authorities.

DATED: October 20, 2006

Mark J.\&dren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, BUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08B003-362C

B56-665-5400

Bank of America, N.&. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite i CIVIL DIVISION
200 ! Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 i

Plaintiff

INO. 2006-CV-156-MF

. i

Margaret Louise Folta :

1200 First Avenue, #B H

Berwick, PA 18603 £
Defendant (s}

DATE: Bugust 15, 2006
T0: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (5) : Margaret Louise Folta
PROPERTY: 1200 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property ig scheduled to be scld at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on September 20, 2006, at 9:30am, at
the COLUMBIZ COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BRBLOOMSBURG, PA. Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unliess
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

Affix starnp hera if issued as

PO BOX 281230, HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

Name and \
Address v 111 éOODOmmw.—. ROAD [ Registered {1 Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for cartificate of mailing or for
Of Sender CHERRY HILL. NJ 08003 (1 lnstred Merchandise Registared Mail: additional copies of this bill.
{ficob O Int'l Recorded Del. {3 with Postal insurance
[ Certified [ Express Mail £ wWithout postai Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt
) Adlicta ) Handiing | Act. Value | Insured | Due Sender | RR. | S.D. [ SH. {fst. Del Fee
Li
ine Nuimber Name of Addressea, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Foa Charge I Regis.} | Value If COD Fes | Fee | Fee Remarks
1 FOLTA GCOLUMBIA CO TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2 DOMEBTIC RELATIONS SECTION T
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 COM OF PA, DEPT OF REV, BUR OF COMPLIANCE

4 06010506 | TENANTS/ OCCUPANTS
1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

a8 COLUMBIA

11 | K. BLACK

14

15

" Total number of Pieces
Listed by Sendar

L

V4
PS Form 3877, _nmceg

Path]
Postmaster, Per (Name gfRecgiv |, »_ ..., . 1he il declaration of valug is required on all domestic and intemational registerad mail. The maximum indamnily payabts
for the reconsiruction of nonnegotiatle documeants under Express Mail documant reconstruction Insurance is $50,000 pet
pisce subject to a limit of $500,000 per ocgurrence. The Madmum indemnity payabla on Exprass Mail merchandise is
‘ $500. 1 he maximum indemnity payable is $26,000 for registered mail, san! with optioral postal Insurance. See Domestic
Wail Manual A900, $813, and 5921 for limitations of coverage an Insured and GOD inail. See international Mail Manal for
o’

fimitations of coverage on international mail. Spavial handfing charges appty enly to third and foith class parcels.

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen




Name and
Address v

UDREN LLAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE GENTER | L Registered L] Return Receipt for

Check appropriate block for

Affix stamp here if issued as
cartlficate of maifing or for

Total number of Pigces | Tolal Number of Pieces

Listed by Sender

Paceived at Post Office

Of Sander [3 Insured Merchandise Registered Mail: adclitional copies of this bill.
._n.: Ecﬂuommm._. ROAD Ocob [ Int'l Recorded Del. [] with Postal Inslirance
HERRY HILL, NJ 08003 [ Certified [ Express Mail [] withouwt postal Insurance Postmark and Dute of Receipt
. Aticle ) Handling | Act. Value | Insured | Due Sender | RR. | SD. | SH. |Rst Del Fee
L
ing Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Addrass Postage Fee Charge ilf Regis.) Value If COD Fee | Fea | Fee Remarks
1 FOLTA BANK OF AMERICA 1400 BEST PLAZA DRIVE, STE
101 RICHMOND, VA 23227
2 'BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 1108
FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603

3 06010506

4

5 COLUMBIA

9-20-06

B
7 ANGELINA

8

9

10

i1

12

13

14

15

piace subjact ta a limil of $500.00{ pa
$500 The maximum indemnlty payable
Mail Manual ADOD, 5913, and 5321 for lImitations of covarags an insured and GO0 mail. Sse |
limltatlons of coverage on intemational mail. Spacial handling charges apply only b

Tha full dectaration of valua is raquired on ail domestic and international registered mail. Tha maximum indemnity payabla
for the reconstruction of nonnegatiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction Insurance is $50,000 par
f BoGUrrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is
is $25,000 for registerad mail, senl with optianal postal insurance. See Domastic

nigmational Mail Manual for
ird and lorth ¢lass parcels.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Bank of america, N.A.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

V.

Margaret Louise Folta
1200 First Avenue, #B NO. 2006-CV-156-MF
Berwick, PA 18603 :

Defendant {s)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATIL AND
PEGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct Coby of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mall, to
the last known address of Defendant (8) as follows:

DATE MAILED: August 15, 2006

Margaret Louise Folta
1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
T understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. cection 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

UDREN IAW OFFI&ES, P.C.
Dated: October 18, 2006 i
'\ T

Mark W. Udren, Esdguire
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, ORATE CENTER
MName and EOOGOImmﬁ Oom_umw.ﬁ ROAD Adfix stamp here if issued as
Acddress v iR R EODUOE [C] Aegistered ) Relum Receipt for Chack appropriate block far cerliticate of maiking or for
Of Sender . OHERRY HILL, N 08003 O insured Merchandise Regislered Mail. additional copies of this bill.
1 cob [} Int'l Recorded Del. ] With Poslal lnsurance
[ Cenified ] Express Mail [ withoui postal Insurance Posimark and Date of Receipt
. Article . . ] Flanding | Acl Value | Insured | Due Sender AR 15D | 8K |Rst Del Fes
Line Number szm. of Addresses, Street, and Post Oifice Addrass FPostage Fee Charge (f Regis.) Value [ COD Feo fea Fog mmsm_rml
1 FOLTA MARGABET LOUISE FOLTA
1200 FIRST AVENLIE, #8, BEAWICK, PA 18603
5 .
x) T
4 06010506 - T
: _ | _ | I
5 [ I S —
— - | | .
) COLUMEIA ] T
9 T [ S U —
E
1t K. Bi.ACK = . I R —
_ . . i L
12 Ly R
13 ) [
14
15 ] . ) |

T otal number of Piaces
Listed by Sender

Total Number of Pieces
Reaceived at B jce

L
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PS Form 3877, Februayy 1994
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Eorm Must be Completed by Typewriter, ink or Bail Point Pen
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UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-540D0

Bank of America, N.A4. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVISION
200 i Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :

Plaintiff :

I NO. 2006-CV-156-MF
V. i
Margarst Louise Folta i
1200 First Avenue, #B i
Rerwick, P& 18603
Defendant (s)

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF_OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly file the attached Proois of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: October 9, 2006
BY:
Mark J\/ Udren, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Bank of America, NA, et. al., Plaintiff(s)

¥a.

Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd.

Margaret Louise Folta, et. al., Defendant(s) o 1. 7N 1-800-328-7171

)
| APS INTERNATIONA; | A PS International Plaza

' 7800 Glenroy Rd.
\\\_/ Minneapolis, MN 5543%-3122

APS File #: 07%168-0001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

~ Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES ! ~-Margaret Louise Folta, by posting
Ms. Kathrvn Black | Court Case No. 2006-CV-156-MF

111 Woodcrest Rd, Suite 200 !
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620 ‘

smeotn PENNA. 5w T o

County uf:g :QL;H. ﬂjzg! é( ) .
Name of Server: TENR(TE ! £ A Nﬁ ¢ K . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

Date/Time of Service:

Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

that at the time ?f rvice, s’he was of legal age and was not a party to this aciion;

) day of 35]07: , 20 _Qé, at lae{mo‘clock __FBM,

at 1200 First Avenue, #B ,IN  Berwick, PA 18603

that on the

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff"s Sale of Real Property w/ Order

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Margaret Louise Folta, by posting

. By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

[] By delivering them into the hands of , & person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upen questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Margaret Louise Folia, by posting

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person 1s:

The person receiving documents is described as follows:

Sex . Skin Color : Hair Color . Facial Hair
Approx. Age ; Approx. Height ; Approx. Weight

' To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undgrsigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and swopn to beforg me this

thaffthe foregoing j and Cjzﬂ:t & dayof ﬁ/&é’,, 20 & L
. A .

] vorqr AT )

Signature of Sghver Notary Public {Commission Expires)
APS International, Litd.
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Woodecrest Corporate Canter
111 Woadcrest Road

Cherry Hill, News Jersey 0B003 Udren Law Offices, P.C
856 636-5400 ’
856-839-5399

Fax

v Mor . oot oo J S

Fax: 70389, §{25 Pag
L pate: /7). 23.66
Re: —— ' e —

(1 Urgent E Far Review 0O Please= Comment [ Please Reply [T Please Recycle

& Conmments:

2129 AR+ % Focra

Cop M 2ol (V- )SE- o
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOQDCREST ROAL
SUTTE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620  pmunevivants pRrice
%%ﬁ%g%ﬁgﬁﬁgmwn EJ?G.&E.S#M Z15-568.0500
HEIDI R. SPIVAK _ + 856 . 669.. 5399
MARISA JOY COHEN»»»
LORRAINE DOYLE™
AN M AmaTO EREDDIE MAC
A pa - PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

FLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
October 20, 2006

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columhia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Re: Bank of America, N.A.
Vs,
Margaret Louise Folta
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF

Gent lemen:

In connection with the above capticned matter, enclosed for
filing please find Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3128.

I have enclosed an exyra copy to be time stamped and returned in
the encleosed self-adfressed stamped envslops.

Youlr agsistance in/this matter is greatly appreciated.

‘Singerely \Wvours,

Mark\ J. Udren, Esguire
LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ab
Enclozures
cc: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomasburg, PR 17815

02
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DDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udremn, Esquire

ATTY I.D. FND. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0BD03-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Neorthland Drive, Suite § CIVIL-DIVISION
200 ! Columbia County
Mendota Heightg, MN 55120 i
Plaintiff :
E

Margaret Loulse Folta
1200 First Avenue, #B INO. 2008-CV-156-MF
Berwick, BA 18603 i

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hercby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of S8heriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienhclder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date (=} appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notiece of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant {8) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Returry Recelpt
which was lgned for by Defendant {(g) on the date specified on the said
Return Rec21pt Copies of the =zaid Notice and Return Receipt are attached
heretc asz EBxhibkit "BY.

3. If a Feturn Recelpt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached herete as Exhibit "B".

4. If service wasg by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

A1l Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129,

Thig Affidavit is made subject to the penalties \of
relatlng te unsworn falsification to authorities

Dated: Octcocber 20, 2006 UDREN LAW\ORFI
BY:

Mark J. Udren, Escuire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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UDREN LAW OQFFICES, P.(. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NCo. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

1ll WCODCREST ROAD, SUTITE 200

CHERRY HILI,, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 { CIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heighte, MN 85120 : Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Margaret Loulse Folta

1200 First Avenue, #B

Berwick, PA 186032
Defendant (sg)

NGQ. 2006-CV-156-~MF

LA L ILENNS T PRy TITTESE TTT LT RERIN T

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

Bank of America, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1200 First
Avenue, Berwick, PA 186023

1. Name and address of Qwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Margaret Louise Folta 1200 First Avenue, HE
Berwick, PA 18603

<. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME A5 #1 AROVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
2 record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Bank of America 1400 Best Plaza Drive, Ste 101
Richmond, VA 23227

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record: -
Name Address

Plaintiff herein, See Caption above.
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5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Name Addresg
Berwick Area Joint Sewsar 1108 Freas Avenus
Authority Berwilck, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by

the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.O Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenus Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaiptiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1200 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein & made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4 relaking to
ungworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN\ LAW O

DATED: October 20, 2006

Mark J.\¥dren, ESO.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WCODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, KJ 0B003-3620

Bb6-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite : CIVIL DIVIEION
200 { Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 i
- ‘Plaintiff :
i NQO. 2008-CV-156-MF
V. =

Margaret Louises Folta

1200 First Avenue, #R

‘Berwick, DA 186032
Defendant (s)

L AP ISP T T T T T

DATE: August 15, 2006
- TO: ALL PARTIEE IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF¥'S SALE
QF REAT, PROPERTY

OWNER (5) : Margaret Louige Folta
PROPERTY: 1200 First Avenue, Berwieck, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on September 20, 2006, at 9:30am, at
the COLUMRIZ COUNTV COQURTHOUSE, BLOOMSEBURGE, Pa. OQOur Yacords
indicare that vou may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
gale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on & date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in aceordance with the schedule unleess
exceptions are filed therete within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

06
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FAX NO.

34 AN

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. .
WOODCREST CORPORATE GENTER

Narme and Affic slamp here i fssued a3
Address v 111 WOODCREST ROAD {1 Registared (1 Asdum Receip! for Check approgiate block for cerificate of maiing or for
Of Sendar CHERRY HILL NJ 08003 O insured tMerchandise Registerad $4ail: additicnal coples of 1his bill,
O cob [1 Int'| Recorded Del. [T Witk Postel Insuranca
— 0 Ceatified [1 Exprass Mall - L] Wilhout postal Insurance Posintark coed Date of Reezip T
{in 8 amding | Aok Valug | Insured | Due Sander | RR. | 80, | SH . Ual. Fea
g Msmdver Hama of Addresses, Street, and Posl Oltlce Address Pgulage Fee Charga {if Regisy | value i Crn Fas | Foe | Fee Romarks.
1 FOLTA COLUMBIA TO TAX GLAIM EUREAU
PG BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2 BOMESTIC AELATIONS SEGTION )
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSALPG, PA 17815
3 COM QF PA, OEPT OF REY, BUA OF COMPLIANCE -
FO BOX 281230, HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
4 0B010506 TEMANTSS QCCLUPANTS ]
1200 FIRST AVERUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
5
6
i : b B - -
: - - ol bk hicfd -
8 | COLUMBIA -
Ly ! m
3 \ i m_. b=
il o m
10 w| _. [ -
. _ : =3 I
11 | & BLACK gt il (L
TH Ees &y
1 y . “_“.M Mwu "_.a [k ]
mﬂ-ﬁ : H.m, 1§ _ —
B} POEEIAIT o mm._ -
._ m ﬂ - | 7= : .v.ro.w
fWTr!. o e
7 o - o .\..\.u k]
K “ A R S E. :
i ._UJ ua o+ i =1 t-
_ woBoE
= Ll = ] -
N
Taotal number of Pieces | Total _.z: t _u“mn.mm Pastmaslar, Per (Name BOpiy L Vhe i declaretion of valus Is recquired o all domeslic ard remelmal regisfsred mail. The auw____ﬂpa Indzemity payabla
Listed by Sender Peceipdd st Dlice for the rExanelsl|cn of neanegalletde decumenis urder Fxprees Mall docurent recenslruziicn insurance |3 $30, 200 ger
—————— glecs sublject {0 a limit ¢ $500.000 pee cccurnarce. The madmum ingannity payahia o Express Mall rerchandas i3
.'ﬂ $900. The meximim Indeswity payabie is §25,064 kar registarad mall, sent weil: optional gaslz| Inzurance. Ses Demasiic
Q \ \ Mail Marial A, 5913, and 8321 tar fimila lions al covarage ¢ rwed wand SO0 mail. See (ntamatonzd Mall Mararal for

0CT-23-2006 MON 1C

! 7/ ;o lim3atisne of rovsrmos 6 inlamalione) mait. Specal handing charmes apply ordy ba thied and derth class parcals.
P& Form 3877, February 1994 -

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, lnk or Ball Point Pen
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FAX NO,

35 A

0CT-23-2008 MON 10

MName and UDREN L.AW OFFICES, P.C. Al stermp hera if ssved as
Address v WOOLCREST CORPCHATE CENTER | L) Redisksed  [J Ratun Hecelptfor | Cheek approprieta black for cadtiticats of maiting or lor
O Sendar 111 WOODCGREST HOAD ] Insured Merchandise Reglslenad Maiil: additloral copies of this bl
CHERRY HILL. N g con Ol tnt Recorded Dal. | ] With Pastal insurence
Y HILL, NJ 08003 L] Cerfilied Ol Expicss Mail E1 Withaut postal Insuzance Lartmurk and Pare of Recript
f Anlcla ) Handli Act. Val 1 ed | Dua Send RA { 50 | SH {Bst Oat Fas
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, BEsguire

ATTY T.D. NO. (04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WODDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Bank of America, N.&.

TR

COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

1270 Northkland Drive, Suite ! CIVIL DIVISION
200 i Columbia County
Mendora Heights, MN 5E120 ;
Plaintiff :
v.

Margarzst Louige Folta ;
1200 Pirst Avenue, #B i N0, 2006-CV-156-MF
Berwick, PA 18603

mramd | FRRERANTI

Defendant (g)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATL AND
REGULAR MATT PURSTANT TQO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Netice of sale to
Defendant (), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
rhe last known address of Defendant({s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: August 15, 2006

Margaret Louise Folta
1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Bection 4904 relating to unsworn
falgification to authorities.

TDREN W OFFIZES, P.C.
Dated: October 18, 2006
\ s

Mark W. Udren, Esdquire
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IR TEE COURT OF COMMON TLEAZ OF COLUMBET: COUNTY
CIVIL DIVIZTION '
Bernlk of Amesrica, N.A. gCDURT OF CZOMMONW PLEAS
: Dlaintifs i CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County
v. =
Margarsr Loulss Fulta :
Defencant (=) INO. 200¢ CV 1B&é =f
c RDEER
CAND NOW, this -_..J: day of } ; )IL«L.{,__, 2008, upsDn
comsidsration of Plaintiff’'s Motion and the 2Affidavit of Good Paith
investigation attached hereto, it is hereby CRDEREL that sexwica of

ths Complaint in Mortgage Forzclosurs and a#ll subseguent Disadings

on Dsfendant(s), Margarer Louise Folta, shall ke complete when

Plainriff cr its counsel or agsnt has mailed true and zorrest

—he
by

oI

copies of Complaint irn Mortgage Forsclosuxé and all subseguent

plsadings cerzified meil and regular mail to the la=t known

address Defendant (g), KMargaret louise Folta at 1200 Pirst

Avenue, #E, Berwick, PR 18603 and bv pasting the morsgaged Dremises
loceted 2t 1300 First Avenune, Tz

EB=rwick, 185803 .

BY THE COURT:
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY ¥OR PLAINTIFFE
BY: Mark J. Udren, Bsguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CRERRY HILL, NJ 08B0C3-3620
B56-665-5400

Bapnk of hAmerica, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEARS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite CIVIL DIVISION

200 ;: Columbkia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
FPlaintiff

FENRRERT FER A

KNO. 2006=-CV-156-MF

AR TIT bR I PR

V.
Margaret Louise Folta
1200 Pirst Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant {8}

SRAECTPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

AR NN ) AR AT

T0 THE PROTHONOTARY :
Kindly f£ile the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: October &, 2006
BY:
Mark 2/ Udren, [ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




0CT-23-2006 MON 10:36 AM FaX NO.

Service of Prucess by
APS International, Lid.
1-800-3218-7171

Bank of America, NA, et. al,, Plaintiff(s)
Vi,
‘Margaret Lovise Folt, ct. al., Defendant(s)

Minneapolis, MN 55430-3122

APS File #: 0791B8-0041

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -~ Individual

| Service of Pracess on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES --Margaret Louise Folta, by posting
Ms. Kathrvn Black Court Case Na. 2006-CV-156-MF
111 Woodcrest Rd, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

State af: )':9 ENNA. ol
County oi: g:Qén% ‘
Name of Server: 75”7 "}'E l E A Nﬁ (’/K , undersignied, being duly swarn, deposes and says

that at the time f ce s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;

day of 55?07—' , 20 _Qé at Mncluck _&M.

Flace of Service: at 3200 First Avenue, ¥B ,in Berwick, PA 18603

Date/Time of Service:  thai on the

Documents Served: the undersipned served the dociments deseribed as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property w/ Order

Service of Process on: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document{s) was served on:
Margaret Louise Folta, by posting

d, and — — ;
i:;:ﬁsds:fr‘ézw?;: (7| By personally delivering them into the hands of the person 1o be served.

[_ By delivering them into the hands of , 8 person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Margaret Louise Folta, by posting

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is:

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Receiving Dosnments:  goy . SkinColor__________: Hair Color + Facial Haijr
Approx. Age ; Approx. Height ; Approx. Weight

[} To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged m the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server:

Subseribed angd swo tn:fj.; me this

I 22007

Notary Public {Camrnission Expires)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200

MARK J. UDDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 315-568-0500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*** FAY: 856 . 669 . 3399
HEIDT R. SPIVAK***
MARISA JOY COHEN***
e
:z:DM]\’I&"TEE NI, PA, FL M
D TLRD NI, PA PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARTE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

October 18, 2006

R

prothonotary of Columbia County /- .-

Columbia County Courthouse &; qﬁ =
P.0. Box 380 (S ¥
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o

L_
Re: Bank of America, N.A.
vS.
Margaret Louise Folta
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF

Gentlemen:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please f£ind
Verification of Service by Certified Mail and Regular Mail Pursuant
to Court Order. I have enclosed a copy of the first page to be

time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope.

Thank you for your agsistance with this matter.

Sincexel ours,

MaSﬁdJ. Udren, Esqg.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. i

/kab
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

Bank of America, N.A. CQURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite CIVIL DIVISICHN
200 Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff
v.

Margaret Louise Folta

1200 First Avenue, #B : NO. 2006-CV-156-MF
Berwick, PA 18603 :

Defendant {g)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND
REGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant (s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: August 15, 2006
Margaret Loulse Felta

1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

T verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and

I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 vrelating to unsworn

faleification to authorities.
q?2>&gs, P.C.
!\\

UDREN TRW
Dated: October 18, 2006 g
\ |

Mark W. Udren, Esquire




IN TEE COURT OF CZOMMOK SLEAS OF COLUMEIR COUNTY
CJIVIL DIVISIOK

[

anl. of Lmerica, N.ik. ECDL 1T OF COMMON
a 1 i o STON

investigation attached hersto, it is hersby ORDERED tnat sService o
the Comgplzint i1m Mortgags Foreclosurs and all subssguent pisadings
ori Defendant (s, MargsreT Louiss Tolta, =shzll be comeolets when
Plzintiff or 1ts counsal oy agent as mal.ed trus and correct




Name and
Address v

E FI0ES, P
UDREN LW O_uIO ,
WOOQDCREST CORPORATE G
111 WOODC

C.
ENTER

REST ROAD

] Registered

[1 Return Receipt for

Check approprials block for

Affix stamp hers if issued as
certificate of mailing or for

Total number of Piaces

Listed by Sender

Total Number of Pieces

Received at B2

Cp gy,

Of Sander ~ 3y HILL, NJ 08003 ] Insured Maichandise Registered Mail: additional copies of \his kil
@Imwm [ con [ Int1 Recorded Del. ] With Postal Insurance
[ Certifiad [l Exproass Mall [ Wilhout postal insurance Fostimark and Date of Receipt
. Article ) . Handling | Act Value | Insured | Dua Sender | RR. | S.0. | S.H. {Ast Del. Fee
Line Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee Charge i Regis.) | Vaiue it COD Fee Fee | Fee Remarks
i FOLTA MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA
1200 FIRST AVENUE, #B, BERWICK, PA 18603

5 . .
3
4 06010506
5
3]
7
8 COLUMBIA
9
10
11 K. BLACK
12
13 L

L

m.n.v.
14 =
15 ’

I'nie full daclaration of value is required on all domestle and international registered mail. The maximum Indemnity payable
for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable donuments under Express Mail document raconstruction insuranca iz $50,000 per
piece subjact |2 & limit of $500,000 per occurrence. Tha maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandisa is
$600. The maximum indamnity payabla iz $25.000 for registerad mall, sent with optional poslat Insurance. Sea Domestc

Wil Manual RSO0, 5813, and 5821 o

itations of covarage on insured end COD mail. Sae intemational Mail Manual for

Imilations of coverage on international mail. Special nandling charges apply only te third and torth class parcels.

S

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** B856-669-5400 315-56R-9500
GAYL SPTVAK ORLOFF+#* FAX: 856-669-5399
HEIDI R. SPIVAK***
MARISA JOY COHEN#*+
LORRATNSI DO%LF;“’::
E&%ﬁﬁbﬁgﬁé) FREDDIE MAC
WRADMITTED NI, PA PENNSYLVANIA
&%&X&Eﬁg&%R DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

October 9, 2006

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Bank of America, N.A.

vs.

Margaret Louise Folta

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF
Gentlemen:

In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe
to File Proof of Service for filing.

2lso enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped
and returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Ma J. Udren, Esguire
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Xkab Pannns
Enclosure S

i R

ce: Sheriff of Ceolumbia Coun£§?;=iJj




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite CIVIL DIVISION
200 Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

NO. 2006-CV-156-MF
V.
Margaret Louise Folta
1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

PRAECIPE TQO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: October 9, 2006
BY:
Mark A/ Udren, ;ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171
f Aps (NTERNATIONg | APS International Plaza
“’““‘“’—:ﬂ‘ “33 7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122
APS File #: 079108-6001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process on:
UDREN LAW OFFICES --Margaret Lonise Folta, by posting
M . Court Case No. 2006-CV-156-MF
s. Kathryn Black

Bank of America, NA, et. al., Plaintiff(s)
LN
Margaret Louise Folta, et. al., Defendant(s)

111 Woodcrest Rd, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

St;te_of._PENNA Tl )SS. . . L e e ek e e

County of: }

Name of Server: Efi § léi ; E £ A] M(Z ]fﬁ& , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time rvice sthe was of legal age and was not a party to this action;
f
Date/Time of Service:  that on the day of 551 j; , 20 Qé, at J&cmo'clock f!o M,
Place of Service: at 1200 First Avenue, 4B »iN Berwick, PA 18603
Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:

Notice of Sherift™s Sale of Real Property w/ Order

Service of Process on: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:

Margaret Louise Folta, by posting

Person Served, and S :
I\/;;:l(::)ld (f;- ; er":c o [ | By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

" By delivering them into the hands of , & person
of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Margaret Louise Folta, by posting
at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is;

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Receiving Documents:  gey : Skin Color ; Hair Color ;. Facial Hair

Approx. Age ; Approx. Height ; Approx. Weight

[ To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Und rsigned declares under penalty of perjury  Subscribed and swogn to before me this
g day of fe 20 0 ¢
] M - 2500
Y Notary Public {Commuission Expires)
APS International, Ltd.
RUTH TRLNGCK, Noar Pubie
mmmmm




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

August 30 and September 6, 13, 2006 _ as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher of said ncwspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither
the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

g

s 2006

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..., \%da

(Notary Publi

Commonweaiin G 'Penns\(?‘!?rania

My con(fiiSsSion ex pwesa Seal T

Dennis L. Ashenielder, Noary Public 4

Scott Twp., Columbia County 5

My Comimission Expires July 3,2007 |
Member, Pennsyhanio Association Of Notares

AN NOW ..o eeeceeeccvveniennny 200, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.........ccooveeenee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 375.568-95(K
GAYL SPTVAK ORLOFF*=* FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399
HEIIM R. SPIVAK#***
MARISA JOY COHEN##**
LORRAJX NII::/[ rggg_LE:*

J T ik
BT v 1 FREDDIE MAC
AT a1, DA PENNSYLVANIA

I ICH

i Tﬁ}ﬁh%ﬁm%m DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND} TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

September 14, 2006

Sent via telefax #1-570-389-5625
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sherifft's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberland

Re: Bank of america, N.A,
va.
Margaret Loulse Folta
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF
Premises: 1200 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
S8 Date: September 20, 2006

Dear Sheriff:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for September 20, 2006
to October 25, 2006.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:
To allow time to complete service.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely\vours,
N
\
| }

Mark J. Udren
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/kab



10/10 *d ON X4

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. . CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 NNSYLVANIA DFEIC
SELA% lwzv?z&"%gg-um . B56 . 669 . 5400 o Sy OFFICE
GATL SPIVAIC ORLO FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399
MARISA JOY COHEN"*
A TRn: FREDDIE MAC
ADMITTED NJ, A, FI — e e A T A N
S PENNSYLVANIA
TINAMARTE Ric DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

September 14, 2006

Sent via telefax #1-570-389-5625
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Offige
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, ba 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberland

Re: EBank of America, N.A.
vs.
Margaret Louise Folta
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF
Premises: 1200 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
S8 Date: Septetber 20, 200&

Dear Sheriff.

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for September 20, 2006
to October 25, 2006.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:
To allow time to complete service.
Thank you for your attention te this matter.

Sincerelf\ yours,

Mark J. Udren
UDREN 1AW OQFFICES, p.C.

/kab

WY 20:11 NHL 8002-P1-d45



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3085612 HLOOMSELUIRG, PA 17815 (57U} F4-EI00
FAX: (570) 389.3635

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 103ED2006
V8.
MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 8/7/2006 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Friday, August 11, 2006 ,r-‘ | "7‘ i 2 9 '

77
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

_COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
i Nutarial Seai
} Wandy Wostovsr, Motary Pubiic

’ s BY:
'1‘32 o S.npmgbugg, Columbia Co., PA
iy ommission Expires Movember 07, 20042 g dg/ -

P. D'ANGELQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (571} 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QOF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
VS,
MARGARET FOLTA
WRIT OF EXECUTION #103 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
August 15, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MARGARET FOLTA AT 1200 FIRST AVE. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANS% # Q%

DEPUTY SHERIEF /

TIMOTHY . CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 215T™ DAY OF AUGUST 2006

WM »

COMMONWEALT F PENNSYLVANIA
! Motarial Seal

! Wendy Westover, Notary Public
! Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
{1 Cemmission Expires November 07, 2009




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/29/2006 DOCKET # 103ED2006
PLAINTIFF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, 4:% - )
K L0
DEFENDANT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
LPERSONICORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
1200 FIRST AVENUE, #B
BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB __ POE__ CCsO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o /-f? 7
DEPUTY ' _/"/Z;-'-;,,_ W DATE OF - ¢ 7 & ¢

Logpire 7 cCnre
No  Fupg



UDREN LAW
Y Meri
ATTY I.D.
WOODCREST
1ll WOODCREEST
CHERRY
E56-6665

J.

NG.

-5400

QFFICES

Udren,
04302

CORPORZTE CENTEE

ROALD,

EILL, NJ

P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLLTINTIFF

Esguire

P o

200

SUITE

0B003-3620

3

Bank

Americs,

AT

JRT OF ZOMMOIN

MN.A.

ot P o0 2
2270 HNHorthland Drive, Suite 200 | OTVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MW 5312¢C ! Cozumbia County
© Plaintifft :
i ! MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
Margaret Loulse Folta ING. 2006-0V-156-MF
2200 First Avenue, #B : g v 57 78 5’
Sevwick, PA 18602 I /Z'C/c“ L) -r
Defendantig] i

TG THE SEHEEIFFE

T

gatisfy the judgment,

WEIT OF EXECUTION

Columbhiz COUNTY .

O

matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the fcollowing
aessrinad property
1200 Yirst Lwvenus
Berwicl, DL 18602
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED
Amount due S97 ., 495,852
Intersest From £/28/06
e Date of Sale
ongoling Per Diem of £15.24
nooacnual gace of sale incipding i zaie ig
heid ac & Zacer dares
{Cogtz o be added <
Prothonofbary
(::~—« L ’ - _
o3Y F TN ' é}dfs
Clerk :




AT thar coremin Jor, pisce o7 parest of lond sitears in the Berougn of Berwick, Lounty of
Coturnbiz and Smre of Permsyivaniz, pounder and described s follows, ro-wis

BRETNNING 1= the come- of Wrrren Strest and First Avenns; thencs in a westerly
direrrion dlong Fimm: Avenus 2 distancs of Forrv-five (42} fesz 1o corner of Lot number Five
hundred anc thirey-six (£36}; thencs In a Soud neziv direction along the inc o
hondesd and thirty-six (336 2 distance of one hundred ang soay ‘16{)‘ 1

i

= o 2 frfeen foor alley

feer tn Warres Soee

themos 1 an _'I!.Sg_rl'f Fally—alevel IIlD.__ said aliev o disrance of !.'“Jl't“r-"IV’.‘: iy

nm. thence in o Northerhy direstion along W, arr-n Sesr o distancs of err- hundred and sxey (160}

prmm =
faos
o A L

= to Firs: Avenue, the placs of begrning, bamg Lot munber Five frndred and shtene-five {
in :h: addinorn of the Bcrm Land and Irmprovernzar Company w© the Borough af Berwick

TOGZETHER with all and singuiar che nulldings, privileges, herediraments and
appuTTenances Whatsoeve: hereunto belong wing or i anvwise appermining, and the revarsions and
remainders, rents. lssuss and profics thereod; and ol the estaee, rigne dtke, interest, DrOpE~y iair

and demand whassgsve of the Granrors, either in iaw or =aibicall f', ir md o e

BEING FNOWN AS: 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 186C3

PRODERTY I NGO . : | c4D-08-28¢8

TITLE TO S2TID PREMIZES IS5 VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE “CLTE BY DEE

FROM JCSEPE WALTER POLTL AND MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA, HI& WIFE DAT
02/12/C2 RECORDED 03/25/C2 INSTRUMENT NC.: 200203363.

aof said Lor numnes Five



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 '

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 ECIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ! Columbia County
Plaintiff ' : '
V. ' : MORTGAGE FORECLOSBURE
Margaret Loulse Folta. iNO. 2006-CV-156-MF

Berwick, Pa 18603
Defendant {s)

1200 First Avenue, #B ﬂ?ﬁiﬁ(ﬂ ED 03

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Margaret Loulse Folta
1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1200 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Sept, 20,2006 at
9:30 am in the Columbia County Courthouse, EBloomsburg, PA, to
enforce the court judgment of $97,493.54, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee} agalinst you. If the sale iz postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE Q¥ OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT TEYS SHERTFEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take iopmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay Ec the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, vou may <all: (856) 665-5400.

o83

You may be able to stom the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good caume,

3. ¥You may zalso be able to stop the sals through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance vou will have of stoppring the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to oktalin an attorney.} "



YOU MaY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TARE PLACE.

1. If the Sherlff‘ﬂ Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold
‘toe the highest blddeV. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-660-
- 5400.

2. . You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amcunt due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669~-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid teo the Sheriff, wyou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the propercty until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

&. ¥You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
yvour house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. ¥You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways'of getting
vour home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SEQOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHORE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAT HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5 Streset
Bloomsburg, BAL 17815
570-784-87&0

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susguenanna Legal Services
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
E70-784-8760



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/29/2006 DOCKET # 103ED2006
PLAINTIFF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
1200 FIRST AVE, N

BERWICK ]

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

MO0

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COLRT HQUSE - P.O. BOX 380 Z4 HOUR PHONE
1570 30%-5611 HLOOMSBLIRE, PA T7H1S 13700 TH4-6300
FAK: (30 3EY-F82F
Thursday, July 06, 2006
TENANT(S)

1200 FIRST AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
VS
MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

DOCKET # 103ED2006 JD # 156JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritf of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 '

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 { CIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 i Columbia County
Plaintiff ' : ‘
V. i MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
Margaret Louise Folta. INO. 2006-CV-156~MF

Defendant (g)

1200 First Avenue, #B ; - : . : -
Berwick, PA 18603 ; 557%%?Z96;'“ffizyﬁ/29*f5

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

To: Margaret Louise Folta
1200 First Avenus, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1200 First Avenue, Rerwick, PA 18603
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Sept. 20,2006 at
9:30 am in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, TO
enforce the court judgment of $97,493.54, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted L[or the Next 2vailable Sale.

NOTICE QF OWNER'S RIGHTS
voU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1 The sale wil: be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856} £685-5400.

8]

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entared.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procesdings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soocner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page twc on how to cbtain an attorney.) "



YOoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF¥F THE SHERIFF‘S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1, If the Sherlff 5 Sale is not stonpnd your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-65%-
- B400. )

2. - You may ke able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of yvour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amcunt due in the gale. To £ind out if thig has happened, vyou may call
856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, wyou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right te remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buver. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled te a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be £iled by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid cut in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways-of g=tting
your home back, if vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHCOKRE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. .
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna uegﬁl Services
168 East 5 Street
Bloomsburg, P& 17815
570-784~-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADGCS
Susquenanna Legal Services
168 East 5° treet
Eloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



JUL-14-2006(FRI} B9:14 BEERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FRAX)157075cB479 P.0O01/001

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

July 14, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Fouse- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
VS.

MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

DOCKET # 103ED2006 JD # 156TD2006

Dear Timothy:

‘The balance due on sewer account #137741 for the property located at 1200 1*
Avenuc, Berwick through September is $1461.71, The amount to pay the sewer
account through September is $1345.71, plus $116.00 to satisfy a lien.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer

Authority Clerk

Hearing Inipaired 711 o
1108 Frase Avenne « BERAY BaRey A2 805
Phone: (570} 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - QOF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/29/2006 DOCKET # 103ED2006
PLAINTIFF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

; ! 2
SERVEDUPON ¢/ s 5!+ LYV

RELATIONSHIP £ u37  Sspme s IDENTIFICATION
DATE £ A2=(~ TIME S §  MILEAGE OTHER __
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB POE _ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DATE "/ -{2 ~(,

i

S S
\

DEPUTY <3 / Lok
L/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/29/20006 DOCKET # 103ED2006
PLAINTIFF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON _ (Foo nswn s & é/.rvé‘gzs?.—p

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 07.70 .04 TIME /S50  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB_~POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Yy
DEPUTY /‘fi W DATE ©7- 7¢ - Ug




INFWAYd TOOHDS ¥Of SMOIHD ZLVHVAIS YW

TeuTSTIO

S1 030 JISNOHLYENCD
OL XYL LNANDNITAJ
%01 ALTYHId TOCHOS

060°8259¢
OG- oege

SHEOV LT 0
£9se-0z00e
AaY 154914 00Z1

K

EQSBT ¥4 HOIMHEII
HNNHEAY L5YIA Q0Z1
HSINOT LIEVIIYH ¥ITOH

E g H A

CPPL-249L-0LG INOHT
JUNOISTR 1933F AvpIig pesolld
SAEDTITOH % paM Pasols
wdgg p-WegE: g TiIINYL a0k ‘uoy "SUNOH

0000088 804dF(0 Tadywa
SH6L TLIOY NMOILATHOSEI XIMEdodd
007 6% YIANN SANOITY ON
[ EIELY FHO4349 WO 3HO438 HO PZ:OE< qEyS B #50ous 1d|eaal € 104 Juswied Jnok
alvd 4l NO divd dI NO alvd A1 Yim PBUINIA G 1SN A0ROU XE} SIy]
1 AON TE 300 £ boy SiHL ‘parsanbal si judlAed Wwoud e|geded pue mou
AVd aNp 8JE SSAEL IIUBNUSALGD JNOA 10} AN
£L°1602 2178681 00 BTBT usq aaey Aleusd 90| pue JUNOISIP %47 841
EL 1802 21794681 GO 6T8T Q0T L¥F |BORGE ALWLSE TV¥dY
EITYNId DNI| S0Vd INNOWY| DSIQ SSTT chne| INANSSESSY NOILIIHOSEO
LZETOQQ #T1IdE 9002/T0/L0 FLNA LOTALSIA TOOHDS YEUY MOIMEEH uod
L2 /¢ ﬂ\\ﬂ

£0981 ¥d “MOIMY¥A4
ANNEAY NTODNIT 5191
BHHINID "0 HTNNOD

P06 ITEYAYd SHMDAHD IIVH
HOO0W08 MOIMIEdg
3i¥1sd TVEY TOOHDIS 9007  dIILION XYL

¥ .%4.1 EmEmmmwmi 2]

uaiiied ._:o;

[ )
m\ 09 m_.__n_ sbupiing ,
4 / puel §2.0Y €601
. % LS T P2 AV 1SHI4 00ZL
1 ESTHS P s 57 00000882 80-Y0 TTFONYY
2002 'L Meuggh gy £ & %S %0 Areved
‘Lo DSNOLYUN0D 7 £ 4t 7 o,z o Z WNOasI(]
0} pawmal xey sy | dAL AIND
igye pied j| augyaq Jo uo pred |t | 810)8q 10 wa pled SIUBIUBAUCD INOA 10
0¢ aun oeour | .-osidy INNOWY SIHL AVd|  peieinojes uasq asey
L9l £2869 . (logas9 ) Apuod g Junoosip oy
08'55¢ 16°'98E €Lzee 9 34 009
2L 1S 9Z'6F 1Z9v 5z’ ENE
0’ LE 9562 1697 gL / LHOI
0£°85 00°€S P6'LS Sre'l ONINNIS
SLyre 05222 S0°glg 9r9's 80V'6E TYHINTO
ALTYNAd GONL | 3NG INNGWY XY | INNODSIT §537 ST LNIMSSICSY NOLLdIH2S3d
065E 9002/10/£0 ALNNOD VIBNNI0D 804
‘ON T8 31v0

itn BdplaAUS pedwe]s passaIppe-yas € puas 11938 B BUISap NoA

£0981 ¥d Moimy3g
INNDAY £S4HId 0021

3SINCT LIUVOUVYIW VL1054

ZhvL-25L-0L93NOHd
LNNODSIC H3 L4V AvQldd G3S0TD
‘SAYQINCH B AVOSINGIM 138010

Wd? - INYOE'S | {44 ® HNHL 3NL 'NOWSHNOH

£0981 Vd Hamisg
ANUBAY UIOOUIN G181

JayBun o sjuucy
‘0L F79AYd SHITHD IV
OH04d M2ImHd3d
Apredioiny g Awnon 900z IETRSTESH



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/29/2006 DOCKET # 103ED2006
PLAINTIFF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
DEFENDANT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON CEce yd C 25 F 2
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEC 7./ .0f{ TIME ~56 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB -_-/POE . CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ey i
2 — .
DEPUTY /'ﬁ&//‘l”%/ DATE <7 ¢ . 0g




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/10/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 2223
FOLTA MARGARET LOUISE District: BERWICK RORQO

1200 FIRST AVENUE Deed: 20020 -3563
BERWICK PA 18603 Locaticn: 1200 FIRST AVE LOT 5

Parcel Id:04D-08 -288-00,000

Assegsment: 39,408
Balances as of 07/10/2006

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

BY={JifYH?‘i\&L;F\  CELVAJFJD@‘}ﬁafii Per: CTLYM
J Tk




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/29/2006 DOCKET # 163ED2006
PLAINTIFF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L2, A /e

RELATIONSHIP (spp IDENTIFICATION
DATE &7-ta-{. TIME 54 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA___POB_X POE__ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLR REMARKS
M
. )
DEPUTY }%‘« C“C‘E«u DATE "7~

i/



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /0

DATE RECEIVED AL
DOCKET AND INDEX =~ /7--& .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION )
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L |
CHECK FOR $+3356:89 OR | <15, o CK# 63,54

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Teot 20 06 TIME ¥4
POSTING DATE N e

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°7 WEEK' (. B
MPWEEK vl . o

3OWEEK 4




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 156 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piecc or parccl of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at the corner of Warren Street and First Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along First Avenue
a distance of Forty-five (45) feet to corner of Lot number Five hundred thirty-six (536); thence in a Southerly
direction along the line of said Lot Number Five hundred thirty-six (536) a distance of one hundred and sixty
(160) feet to a fificen foot alley; thence in an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of Forty-five {45) feet
to Warren Street; and thence in a Northerly direction along Warren Sireet a distance of One hundred and sixty
{160) feet to First Avenue, the place of beginning, being Lot number Five hundred and thirty-five (535) in the
addition of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company to the Borough of Berwick.
TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsocver
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issucs and profits
thercof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of the Grantors, either in
law or equity, of, in and to the same.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-08-288
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA BY DEED FROM JOSEPH
WALTER FOLTA AND MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA, HIS WIFE DATED 02/12/02 RECORDED 03/25/02
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200203563

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (16%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for hreach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
11! Wooderest Road www.sheritfofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 156 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIHERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the corner of Warren Street and First Avenuc; thence in a westerly direction along First Avenuc
a distance of Forty-five (45) feet to corner of Lot number Five hundred thirty-six (536); thence in a Southerly
direction along the line ol said Lot Number Five hundred thirty-six (536) a distance of one hundred and sixty
(160) feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence in an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of Forty-five (45) fect
to Warren Street; and thence in a Northerly direction along Warren Street a distance of One hundred and Sixty
(160) feet to First Avenue, the place of beginning, being Lot number Five hundred and thirty-five (535) in the
addition of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company to the Borough of Berwick.
TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtcnances whatsocver
thereunto belonging or in anywisc appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsocver of the Grantors, either in
law or equity, of, in and to the same,
BEING KNOWN AS: 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-(8-288
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA BY DEED FROM JOSEPH
WALTER FOLTA AND MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA, HIS WIFE DATED 02/12/02 RECORDED 03/25/07
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200203563

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, ot to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages rccoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T, Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 156 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL BIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Warren Street and First Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along First Avenue
a distance of Forty-five (45) feet to corner of Lot number Five hundred thirty-six (536); thenee in a Southerly
direction along the line of said Lot Number Five bundred thirty-six (536) a distance of one hundred and sixty
(160) feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence in an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of Forty-five (45) feet
to Warren Street; and thence in 2 Northerly direction along Warren Street a distance of One hundred and sixty
{160) feet to First Avenue, the placce of beginning, being Lot number Five hundred and thirty-five {535) in the
addition of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company to the Boreugh of Berwick.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsocver
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of the Grantors, either in
law or equity, of, in and to the same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY [D NO.: 04D-08-288

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA BY DEED FROM JOSEPH
WALTER FOLTA AND MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA, HIS WIFE DATED 02/12/02 RECORDED (:3/25/02
INSTRUMENT NQ.: 200203563

Ll

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1T the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. (4302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
1il WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CEERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Bank of america, N.L. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Sulte 200 ECIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 : Columbia County
Plaintiff :

V. i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Margaret Loulge Folta 5 2006-CV-156-MF
1200 First Avenue, #E ;
Berwick, DA 18603 //Z(a EL. /O3

Defaendant (=)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TCO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

1200 First Awvenue

Berwlick, PL 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $97.,493.54
Interest From 6/28/06

to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of 515.24

to actual date of .sale including if sale is

held ar a later date
{Costs to be added) S

Prothonotary

”lerk

pate é! Q\‘:[[/a(a



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. =COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 { CIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Margaret Loulse Folta :
1200 First Avenue, #B INO. 2006-CV-156-MF

Berwick, PA 18603 a;%%éﬁjﬂg.~é§§§>y/é2;§

Defendant{s)

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an
Action:
A, In Assumpsit (Contract}
B. In Trespass (Accident)
x C. In Mortgage Foreclosure

)

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage
and the property being exposed to sale is the
mortgaged property.

II. The Defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

X A. An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITI. The Defendant{s} 1is ({(are}:

X _A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Penngylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A pr B above

is not applicable, state which Defendant] is
resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylyania.
Resident:

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Eaquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 ECIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ! Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Margaret Louise Folta

1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

NO. 2006-CV-156-MF

ANV =D /2

CERTIFICRATE

LT T PRI ET Y

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he isg the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
{ ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
{ x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Cver 24 months delingquent.
This certification is made subject to the pena ‘ties of 18

Pa. C.S5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsificationh to
authorities.

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. (4302

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drilive, Suite 200 ECIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 53512¢ ! Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Margaret Louise Folta é
1200 First Avenue, #B E 2006-CV-156-MF
Berwick, PA 18603 ;;2 ] 9
Defendant (s} 6?2365? éfi’)'/?;“:f

CERTTIVFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esguire, hereby states that he 1is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-capticned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it i=:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgags
{ ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
- Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinguent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S8. Sec. 4504 relating to unsworn falsificatiop to
authorities. j

ﬁ
\\fi?EN LAW FICES,

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 { CIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ! Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Margaret Louise Folta :
1200 First Avenue, #B I NO. 2006-CV-156-MF

B ick, PA 18603 H - hon . —7
e Defendant {s) g Q;AQZQﬁé?--éETZ:);/Z?Lj

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%9.1

Bank of America, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Executicn was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1200 First
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and addresg of Owner({s) or reputed Owner (s):
Name Address

Margaret Louise Folta 1200 First Avenue, #B
Berwick, PA 18603

2, Name and addresgs of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sgold:

Name Address

nene

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
cn the property:

Name Address

none



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0O Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commeonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Qccupants 1200 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S5. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DREN W OFFICES, P,

DATED: June 27, 2006

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NC. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOQDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620
B56-66%-5400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Rank of America, N.A.
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200
Mendota Helghts, MN 55120
Plaintiff
v.

Margaret Loulise Folta

1200 First Avenue, #B

Berwick, P& 18603
Defendant (g}

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbila County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2006-CV-156-MF

R0 ED-/03

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America, N.A.,

attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ.,

pPlaintiff in the above action,
sete forth as of the date the

by its

Draecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at:

Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of QOwneri{s;
Name

Margaret Louise Folta

2. Name and address of Defendantis)
bddress

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

1200 First Avenue,
Berwick,

1200 First

or reputed Owner (s) :

Address

#B
PA 18603

in the judgment:

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

none

4. Name and address
of record:

Nams

Plaintiff herein.
5. Name and address
on the property:

Name

nons

Lddress

of the last recordsed holder of every mortgage
zddress
See Caption above.

of every other person whc has any record lien

address



&. Name and address of every other person whe has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name bddress

Columbia County Tax P.CQ Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0 Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17B15
Commonwealth of P4, Bureau of Compliance, PC Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1200 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct tc the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. E

3

%HDREN %AW OFFICES, P k

DATED: June 27, 2006

Maf}'c J . U‘a’ren ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. (04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 [ QIVIL DIVISION
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 : Columbia County
Plaintiff i
V. ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Margaret Louise Folta INO. 2006-CV-156-MF

1200 First Avenue, #B é Q;;%f%ﬁjg=é§:Z>ﬂ/Z?ig

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (g)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Margaret Louise Folta
1200 First Avenue, #RB
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house {real estate) at 1200 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at

in the Columbia Ceounty Courthouse, Bloomgburg, PA, to
enforce the court judgment of $97,493.54, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you musgt pay, you may call: (856] 663-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings .
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attormey.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PRQPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES_ TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may f£ind out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale 1f the
bid price was grossly inadegquate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
B56-669-5400.

4. If the amcunt due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. AL that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
yvour home back, 1if vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna Legﬁl Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Le%al Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8B760



ATT thar cormin lot, pince o pares! of and siwuars in the Borough a?'ﬂ:rﬁ'i:h County of

Conrnbiz and Stare of Prrmsviveniz, boungac cng d=scribed .as followe, ro-wain
BEGINNING ar the carnsr of Warrsn Srrest ans Zrst Avenusy thencs 1 4 Westerly
a distance of Forte-five (43) fee o corner of 20t numbsr Five

direstion aiong Tisr Avinoe
Qundred and thirey-six (536;; thenes ir 2 Southzriy direction along te line of s:ud Lot numpess Tive
nimdred anc thirsy-six /536 2 dismncs of one hundred and sooy (1600 feszto 2 i s oo alieyt

“hencs i an Bastorly direczion along said aliey  distance of Forre-five (45 fest o WML::*. oo
and fhenee in o Northerly direction along Wazren Soest dizmnce of One hundred and stxey (160
Firs: Aveniue, the placs of | D*mmml'* being LoT nuumber Five hundred anc thirry-i3

Toe
Leand and Improvernent Compmy © the Borongh of B:rvn._r.:,

in t'n: addinon of the Berwicdc

TOSETHER with all and singuiar the bulidings, prisilege:, heredirament and
2ppUTTENANCss WRaseover Ereunee Dﬂlunvmw or In mw&. appermining, and the rEvErsions and
remainders, rents, Lsues and profiss thereos: and all the estare,  righe, dtde, Inrerest property claum
and demand whasosver of the Grantors, either in iaw ar sJuiry, oL.r i md o the sams.,

BEING KNOWI AZ 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 1856(3
PROPERTY ID NC. : Gal-0&-28¢

TITLE TO SLRID PRIMISES IS VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA 2Y D
FRQM JCSEPE WAILTER FOLTE AND MARGARET LOUISE 1:'OLT“ LS R
02/2.2/C2 RECORDED (03/25/0Z2 :NS;RUM:N; NC.: 200620632

F
—
—



ATI thar cormin lot, piece or paree! of Jand situarz 10 the Borough of Berwack, Counry of
Colurnniz and Stare of Permsyivania, boundes ond described as follows, ro-wit:

EEGINNING ar the carner of Warren Streas and Firs: Avenus; thencs in 2 weseeriy
direcrion aiong First Avenue a distence of Forty-five (43 fest wo corner of Lot ngmb: Piv::.
hundred and thirry-six {336); thenes in a Southerly direcrion along the iins of said Lmrfums:: Eive
hondred and thirsy-six (336) 2 distanes of one handred and sy (160) fest to 2 fifteen 100t alizy;
thencs ir. an Basterly dirscrion along saic alley a distance of Forry-five (45) fesr to Warrsn Street;
and thence in o Norﬁv:riy direction along Warzsn Serest a distanes of One hundred and sbay (168)
feet 1o First Avenue, the plae of beginning, bemg Lot miunber Five hundred and thirry-five {335)
in the addifon of the Rerwick Land and Improvermznt Company © the Borough of Berwick

TOGETHER wirth all and singuiar che buildings, privileges, hereditaments and
AppUTISNANCES Whatsoover hereunto belonging or in anvwise appc:mnmg, and the revarsions zfnd
remainders, rents, issuss and. profits thereof; and all the estare, right, dtle, Interest, propaTy claim
and demand wharsosver of the Granrars, either in Iiw or eguiry, of, iI: and £o the sams.,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D~ 08-288
TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA BY DEED

FROM JOSEPH WALTER FOLTA AND MARGARET LOUISE FOLTZ, HIS WIFE DATED
02/12/02 RECORDED 03/25/02 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200203563.



ATT thar cormin or piece or pares! of lmc | giTuame In e bBoroug cf‘Bm’**k,g untv of

~oitrnhiz and Stam af Permsyivanis, boundst Mn.a a=scribed as foliowe, mo-wh

BRGINNING ar the carner of Warrsn Srresr and Tirst Avennsy thencs i1 a westerty

direrron along Firsr Avenus 2 distanes of Forrv-five (45) faet to corner Of L0T numb=r Five

hundred and thirry-six (534); thenes in 2 Southeriy direcrion along te line of sald Lot numpes Bive
hundred and thircy-six (536) a distancs of onz wondred and spay (160 fesr to 2 [fresn foor aliey;

thence . an Bastorly directdon along said aliev s a:z::uu.- of Fortyv-five (45" feer to Warrsn So

:mcz thence in = Nertherty direstion along Wazren Soresta dismnce of DOne humdred and sixTy | 16{}

Awvenine, the placs of begmaung, being Lot nuzmber Five hundred and thirov-iive (325

=7 o First A
ir the aoididon of e Berwick. Land and Improvemnsn: Company © e Borough of Bewick

PORETHEE with all and singuiar e haildings, privilege:, nersditaments and
2PDUTENANCES WHAFCEVET Trzunto belonging or a.pwr:s* _Dp‘mdng and the reversions and
remainders, FeIE, issues and profiss thereof; and ofi me estarzs, part gnh titke, interesy DroperTy clam
and demand whatsoever of the Granrtorz, either in law or egniry, cf, it and o T sams,

BEING FHOWN AL: 1200 FIRST AVENUE, BERWICZI, P& 18502

DPROPERTY I NC.: LT -08-288
TITLE TC S&ID PREMISZS IS VEETED IN MARGLERET LOUISE FOLTA EBY DEED

FROM JOSEPE WALTER F\,L_f_ INT MARGARET LOUISE FOLTLZ, ZI& WIFE DRATED
R — . = R ——— J R i 5
02/5.2/02 RECORDED 03/25/02 INSTRUMZNT NC.: 20C202563.

Lo e



AT I thar cormam ke Jetiellohg Da:"'*‘ of iz struare in e Borough of Berwick, Countv af

Cojumbia and Stare af "‘.".L""ls‘y".'lbm “)DL{I"“'JEC omid dzacribed as 1'0.‘.19?7&.. TO-WAT

TETNITING a- the carner af Warren Strest and Firsr Avenusy thencs iN 2 wesTeriy
direcrion along Firsc Avenue 2 distance of Forty-five (4% feer to cornz of Lor namber Five
hund.rcd and thirry-six (3363; thenes in 2 Southely direction along the line of said Lot sumper Five

mundred and thirtv-six (536 2 distancs of one nundred and si::n' (160} fesx to o e foot aliey

*Hmf'- in an Easrerly direcrion along said aliav a a;.qm* of ¥
& £hence in o Northerly dirermon along Warrsn 5rest digmnee of Omne hundred and s
= to Firs: Avenue, the piace of beginning, being Lot nuumber Five hundred and thirry- nv-

in the addinon af |z Bm-mcz.. *and and Improvemenr Company  the Borongh of Bm

BorTv- r;vv-' 1_4;3 4 Z._.._L ] Warsen S’;Iﬂ
gty

——
ga5;
pu 2w

TOEETHER witn all 2nd singuar the buildings, p-;v;lnﬂ_, hereditament and

whatsoaver thersunto belonping or It anywise APPLITUNINE, and the reversions and

ADPUTIEnANCES
righs, Tithe, INTETESL, TrODAITY Cialm

remzinders, Tents, lesuss and pmju:s thereo’ and aif e esmars, o

and dermand whatsozver of the Granrors, either in aw or cquicy, of, b and to s s

1200 FPIRST LVENUE, BERWICE, PR 186032

m

BETHNG ENOW

t
F

4D -08-28E

g

PROPERTY I

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES I& VESTEL IN MLRZLRET LOTTTS FOLTL 2V DEED
FROM JOSEDH WALTEE FOLTL AND MARGARET LOUISE FOLTE, HIS W-FE DATED
02/12/02 RECORDED 03 25702 INSTRUMENT NG . - oc»\,3 £3 T



ATX, rhar cormain bor, piecs or pares) of fand situars in e borough of Berwick, County of

Columibiz anc Stare of Permsylvaniz, bounded and dsseribed o5 follows, ro-wis

BETNNING - the tomer of Warren Strest and Tirsr Avenns, Thenes in a westeriy

direcdon aiong st _'%v:rn.r.n 5 distance of m.rry-mm {15 feer to cornes of o< numbsr k Jr

hundred and thirry-stx (536); tiemes in & Southeriv direction along the line of said ot por b

handred and chircy-ssc ...30 = distance of one hondred and spoy (160} fess to & iffreen Toor al::s"
rhencs in zr Easeerly direction along said alley a distance of Forrv-ive (45 fesr to Warren Soeen
anc thencs in a Nartherly direcrion along Warren Sereer oo dismnces of Ome hundred and sty (1500

Tirsy Avenue, the pizee of begining, being Lot namber Five hundred and thirr-five (325
v o the Borough of Berwick

...:': ™ T
in the additor of the Barwizi Lond :md Irmprovement Co

TOEETHER with all 20d singruinr the buildings, priviieges, herediramnents and
2PPUTTENANCSs WHAGOSVET shereunro belonging of in anvwise apperaining, and e reversions and
remainders, rents, issuss and profiss thereo?: anc ali the estars, righe, oitle, INTerest, Propaty clatr

and demand wharsomyes of the Grantors, etther 1n faw or eguicy, of, iz and o me s

DEINE ENOWKW AS: 1200 FIRET AVENUE, BERWICK, P& L8602
PROPERTY T NC.: C4T-08B-28E

TITLE TO SAID DR‘ENL

FRQN CEEPH WALT EOLTJ";
0z ,; iz _f CZ EEC ORD_.__ G3 __.-"I 25 /

EZ IS VESTED IN MARGARET LOUISE FOLTA BY DEED
AND MARGARET LOUISE FPOLTA, HEIL WIFE DLTED
G2 INSTRUMENT NC.: 2002025562.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAI

SUITE 200 _
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 Lyl VANIA OFFICE

MARK J. UDREN* . B56.669-5400 Z15.568-9500

STUART WINNEG** FAYX: 856 . 669-5390 215.568.1141 FAX

GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF#++ .

HEIDI R. SPIVAK=**

MARISA JOY MYERS*#+

LORRAINE DOYLE** _ FREDDIE MAC

ALAN M. MINATO®** PENNSYLVANIA

DWIGH SLSON*** :

AR DESIGNATED COUNSEL

*ADMITTED PaA

***ADMITTED W1, *A

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR .
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JIERSEY OFFICE

June 27, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 38C

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Bank of America, N.A.
VS,
Margaret Loulise Folta
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-156-MF

Dear Sir:

Please gsexrve the Deféndant{s), Margaret Loulse Folta at 1200 First
Avenue, #B, Berwick, PA 1B603.

Please then, POST ths prop?rty with the Handbill at 1200 First

Avenue, Berw1ck PL 1B603.
f

I

7\ /
!

Mark J. Udren, Esguire
rmtorney for Plaintiff
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